NCERA-219 Committee on Swine Management
Agenda for Annual Meeting
October 18-20, 2017
Hosted by MSU, OSU and Purdue
Potawatomi Inn
6 Lane 100A Lake James
Angola, IN 46703

Wednesday, October 18"

(Joined by Extension colleagues from MSU, OSU, Purdue)

Noon
1:00
1:30

2:00
3:30

6:00

Lunch (on-our own before arrival; at Inn)

Informal welcome and go over agenda for meeting

Official welcome by MSU (or Michigan), OSU (or Ohio), Purdue (or
Indiana) leadership

Station reports & research discussions

Visit with Jessica Risser, Animal Health & Welfare Manager, Country
View Family Farms and Jake Sloan, Hog Procurement Manager, Clemens
Food Group

Supper

Thursday, October 19t

7:00
8:00
10:00
10:30
Noon
1:00

6:00

Breakfast at Inn (OYO)

Station reports continued

Administrative Advisor report

Updates on current projects

Lunch

Tour Spartanwood sow unit, and drive-by Clemens Food Group packing
plant

Supper

Friday, October 20t

7:00
8:00

8:15
Noon

Breakfast at Inn (OYQO)
Committee logistics
- 2017 officer elections
- 2017 meeting date and location
New research projects/grant development
Meeting concluded



