## NCERA-219 Committee on Swine Management Agenda for Annual Meeting October 18-20, 2017

Hosted by MSU, OSU and Purdue Potawatomi Inn 6 Lane 100A Lake James Angola, IN 46703

## Wednesday, October 18<sup>th</sup> (Joined by Extension college

(Joined by I	Extension colleagues from MSU, OSU, Purdue)
Noon	Lunch (on-our own before arrival; at Inn)
1:00	Informal welcome and go over agenda for meeting
1:30	Official welcome by MSU (or Michigan), OSU (or Ohio), Purdue (or
	Indiana) leadership
2:00	Station reports & research discussions
3:30	Visit with Jessica Risser, Animal Health & Welfare Manager, Country
	View Family Farms and Jake Sloan, Hog Procurement Manager, Clemens
	Food Group
6:00	Supper

## Thursday, October 19th

7:00	Breakfast at Inn (OYO)
8:00	Station reports continued
10:00	Administrative Advisor report
10:30	Updates on current projects
Noon	Lunch
1:00	Tour Spartanwood sow unit, and drive-by Clemens Food Group packing
	plant
6:00	Supper

## Friday, October 20th

7:00	Breakfast at Inn (OYO)
8:00	Committee logistics
	- 2017 officer elections
	- 2017 meeting date and location
8:15	New research projects/grant development
Noon	Meeting concluded